European Parliament Resolution on the nomination of the European Commission President (5 May 1999)

Caption: European Parliament resolution of 5 May 1999 on the nomination of the Commission President.

Source: Official Journal of the European Communities (OJEC). 01.10.1999, n° C 279. [s.l.]. ISSN 0378-6986. "Resolution on the nomination of the Commission President (5 May 1999)", auteur: European Parliament, p. 171.

Copyright: All rights of reproduction, public communication, adaptation, distribution or dissemination via Internet, internal network or any other means are strictly reserved in all countries.

The documents available on this Web site are the exclusive property of their authors or right holders. Requests for authorisation are to be addressed to the authors or right holders concerned.

Further information may be obtained by referring to the legal notice and the terms and conditions of use regarding this site.

URL:

 $http://www.cvce.eu/obj/european_parliament_resolution_on_the_nomination_of_thee_uuropean_commission_president_5_may_1999-en-c32edo59-c628-4b2e-9f34-f6e554f572e6.html$



Last updated: 01/09/2016



European Parliament Resolution on the nomination of the Commission President (5 May 1999)

B4-0453/99

The European Parliament,

- having regard to Article 214 of the EC Treaty and to Declaration No 32 on the organisation and functioning of the Commission annexed to the Final Act of the Treaty of Amsterdam,
- having regard to the nomination of Romano Prodi as President of the Commission by the Heads of State and Government at the European Council in Berlin,
- having regard to the statement by the President-designate of the Commission before Parliament on 13 April 1999 and the presentation of his political guidelines on 4 May 1999,
- 1. Approves the nomination of Romano Prodi as President of the Commission for the remainder of the term of office;
- 2. Instructs its President to forward this resolution to the President-designate of the Commission and to the governments of the Member States.

